Data sheet /b Hoffmann Group

Garant criD
Upright cabinet, depth 28G, 4 base-supported pull-out frames, Height: 1000
mm

Order data

Order number 971625 1000
GTIN 4062406165499
[tem class a9GlI
Description

Version:

Upright cabinet in 30x28G with base-supported pull-out frames. The 2-component Haptoprene®
push handle can be locked with a cylinder lock. The end faces of the hot-dip galvanised frames
of the pull-out shelves have holes at intervals of 37 mm for mounting tool stands, carrying rails,
storage shelf trays, and perforated tool boards.

Colour:

Body RAL 7035 light grey, pull-out frames RAL 7016 anthracite powder-coated.

Note:

2 carriers can be fitted next to each other within a 330 mm wide pull-out frame. Upright cabinets
can be set up only on ground that is absolutely level.

According to the TUV GS certification, it is essential that all cabinets are secured against tipping
over.

Colour selection: RAL 9002, 7035, 7005, 7016, 6011, 5018, 5012, 5011, 5005, 3003

Height: 1000 mm

Width: 750 mm

Depth: 700 mm

Width in G: 30

Depth in G: 28

Pull-out frame drawers width: 160 mm
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Technical description

Pull-out frame drawers width

Depth

Vertical pull-out frame usable width
Width

Vertical pull-out frame usable depth
Weight

Height

Width in G

Depthin G

Vertical pull-out frame usable height
Material thickness

Vertical pull-out frame load capacity
Cabinet housing internal load capacity
Drawer runner extension

Cylinder lock
Colour selection

Type of product

160 mm
700 mm
153 mm
750 mm
627 mm
188 kg
1000 mm
30
28
750 mm
1.2 mm
600 kg
2400 kg
Anti-tilt lock
modular barrel

RAL 9002, 7035, 7005, 7016, 6011,
5018, 5012,5011, 5005, 3003

CNC heavy duty upright cabinet
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