#### **Garant GRID**UNG

# Upright cabinet, depth 28G, 4 base-supported pull-out frames, Height: 1000 mm



#### **Order data**

Order number	971625 1000
GTIN	4062406165499
Item class	9GI

### **Description**

#### **Version:**

Upright cabinet in 30×28G with base-supported pull-out frames. The 2-component Haptoprene® push handle can be locked with a cylinder lock. The end faces of the hot-dip galvanised frames of the pull-out shelves have holes at intervals of 37 mm for mounting tool stands, carrying rails, storage shelf trays, and perforated tool boards.

#### **Colour:**

Body RAL 7035 light grey, pull-out frames RAL 7016 anthracite **powder-coated.** 

#### Note:

2 carriers can be fitted next to each other within a 330 mm wide pull-out frame. Upright cabinets can be set up only on ground that is **absolutely level**.

According to the TÜV GS certification, it is essential that all cabinets are secured against tipping over.

Colour selection: RAL 9002, 7035, 7005, 7016, 6011, 5018, 5012, 5011, 5005, 3003

Height: 1000 mm Width: 750 mm Depth: 700 mm Width in G: 30 Depth in G: 28

Pull-out frame drawers width: 160 mm

## **Technical description**

Pull-out frame drawers width	160 mm
Depth	700 mm
Vertical pull-out frame usable width	153 mm
Width	750 mm
Vertical pull-out frame usable depth	627 mm
Weight	188 kg
Height	1000 mm
Width in G	30
Depth in G	28
Vertical pull-out frame usable height	750 mm
Material thickness	1.2 mm
Vertical pull-out frame load capacity	600 kg
Cabinet housing internal load capacity	2400 kg
Drawer runner extension	Anti-tilt lock
Cylinder lock	modular barrel
Colour selection	RAL 9002, 7035, 7005, 7016, 6011, 5018, 5012, 5011, 5005, 3003
Type of product	CNC heavy duty upright cabinet